OFFICIAL RULES & REGULATIONS

Set a Limit to Win It

July 1, 2024 – July 31, 2024

RED SHORES Charlottetown

PROMOTION ELIGIBILITY:

- 1. This promotion is sponsored by RED SHORES (RS) and is open to current and new Red Shores Charlottetown Rewards Club Members who are using the limit setting tool on the Gaming Management System. Open only to those who are nineteen (19) years of age or older, except employees of RED SHORES, Atlantic Lottery (AL), or any immediate family of the above.
 - 1.1. "Immediate Family" means the spouse, sibling, parent and/or child of an employee referred to above who resides with that employee.

HOW TO ENTER:

- **2.** To qualify, you must be an active user of the Gaming Management System (GMS) Limit Setting tool in Charlottetown beginning July 1, 2024 to July 31, 2024. No purchase necessary.
 - **2.1.** This includes new and existing users.
 - 2.1.1. New users must enroll in the Limit Setting Tool between July 1 31, 2024 to receive one (1) ballot in the grand prize draw.
 - 2.1.2. Existing users must be enrolled in the Limit Setting Tool and must have used their Rewards card within the last 12 months to receive one (1) ballot in the grand prize draw.
 - 2.2. You must be a Rewards Club Member in Charlottetown to use the GMS Limit Setting tool.
- **3.** A member of the Red Shores team will confirm confirmation of active users. Each active user between July 1, 2024 and July 31, 2024, qualifies to receive one ballot in the grand prize draw.
- **4.** Registration is confirmed by a member of the Red Shores team checking the IGT Patron Management database.

PRIZING:

- **5.** Players must register for the GMS tool directly on the slot machine at Red Shores Charlottetown. Once registration is confirmed, they will earn one ballot to be entered in the grand prize draw. The draw takes place on August 3rd at 6:00pm. The winner will be contacted by the phone number on their Rewards Club account.
- **6.** There will be one (1) grand prize draw for the following prize package: 2 x Adirondack Chairs, 1 x Tommy Bahama Umbrella, 1 x Igloo Cooler, 2 x Red Shores Ball Cap, 2 x Red Shores Beach Towels, 2 x O'Brien's Branded Cups (Valued at \$650).
- 7. The prize is non-transferable. The prize is awarded as is and cannot be substituted or exchanged.
- **8.** Winners must present valid photo identification acceptable to Red Shores and sign a declaration and release before receiving the prize.
 - **8.1.** This signature will act as confirmation of promotion eligibility and compliance with the contest rules.

GENERAL RULES:

- 9. All decisions of RED SHORES with respect to this promotion are final.
- 10. All Rewards Club Membership Terms and Conditions apply which can be found at redshores.ca
- **11.** Red Shores reserves the right to verify the full legal name of the claimant with the information on entry form. To claim the prize, government issued photo identification, acceptable to RED SHORES, is required.
- **12.** RED SHORES is not responsible for commencing, continuing, or completing the promotion, or awarding prizes in the event of circumstances beyond RED SHORES' or AL's control, and RED SHORES may, at its sole discretion, change or alter this promotion, as RED SHORES deems necessary.
- **13.** By entering this promotion, participants agree to release and hold harmless Atlantic Lottery Corporation, Red Shores, and the shareholders, directors, officers, employees, and agents of the Released Parties from any claim, loss, expense or other liability arising from participation in this promotion or the awarding, acceptance or use of any prize awarded under the promotion.
- **14.** All entries become the property of Atlantic Lottery Corporation/Red Shores who assumes no responsibility for garbled, illegible, lost, late, delayed, destroyed, or misdirected mail, voice messages, e-mail or any computer errors or malfunctions. No contest entries will be entered into except with entries selected as potential winners.
- **15.** Entry materials/data that have been tampered with or altered are void.
- **16.** Entrants who have registered through fraudulent means, who have provided false or misleading information, or who have otherwise violated the promotion rules and regulations will be disqualified at the absolute discretion of RED SHORES.
- 17. Participation in this promotion authorizes Red Shores the right to publish the claimant's name, address and/or photograph without any claim for broadcasting, printing, social media, or other rights. The claimant shall have no claim against Red Shores for invasion of privacy, infringement of copyright or otherwise by reason of the publication or broadcasting of the Claimant's name, address and/or photograph.
- 18. This promotion is subject to all applicable federal, provincial, and municipal laws and regulations. By entering this contest, each entrant consents to the collection, use and distribution of his/her personal information (information that identifies an entrant as an individual, such as home telephone number, age, and home address) by AL for the purposes of implementing, administering, and fulfilling this contest. Red Shores/Atlantic Lottery will not sell or transmit this information to third parties except for the purposes of administering this contest. RS/AL is committed to ensuring the privacy of its players and taking all the necessary precautions to ensure player information is safeguarded. In all cases, information is retained in secure facilities and protected from unauthorized access. RS/AL will only use or disclose player information for the specific purposes for which it was collected, unless required by law, and will only retain the information long enough to fulfill these purposes, after which time it will be securely destroyed.
- **19.** No prize substitutions or equivalent cash payments will be made in regard to this promotion. A prize, if unclaimed, will not be awarded.
- **20.** All references to times and dates reflect Atlantic Standard Time.
- **21.** These Official Rules and Regulations govern the offer and must be followed. By agreeing to participate in the offer, all contestants agree to comply with, and be bound by these Official Rules and Regulations.